

Amend Senate S.2009, Assembly A.3009, AN ACT to amend the alcoholic beverage control law, in relation to the creation of a special license to sell alcoholic beverages...

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 3,	Unnumbered line 15 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "executive law" strike out "," and insert "and"
Page 3,	Unnumbered line 16 (AN ACT CLAUSE,	After "municipal law" strike out "and the tax law"
Page 27,	Line 10,	After " <u>means the</u> " strike out " <u>fields</u> " and insert " <u>field</u> "
Page 27,	Line 12,	After " <u>robotics</u> " strike out " <u>and</u> " and insert " <u>or</u> "
Page 27,	Lines 13 through 17,	After "means a" strike out "corporation, partnership, limited partnership, or other entity engaged in life sciences, and an organization or institution that devotes the majority of its efforts in the various stages of research, development, technology transfer and commercialization related to life sciences" and insert " <u>business entity or an organization or institution that devotes the majority of its efforts in the various stages of research, development, technology transfer and commercialization related to any life sciences field</u> "
Page 31,	Line 54,	After " <u>subdivision</u> " insert " <u>, provided that no credit shall be allowed for taxable years beginning on or after January first, two thousand twenty-eight</u> "
Page 32,	Line 55,	After " <u>subdivision</u> " insert " <u>, provided that no credit shall be allowed for taxable years beginning on or after January first, two thousand twenty-eight</u> "
Page 35,	Line 12,	After " <u>code</u> " strike out " <u>but excluding wages</u> "
Page 40,	Line 37,	After "paragraph" insert "[" and after "five" and insert "] <u>six</u> "
Page 42,	Line 26,	After "heading and" strike out "subdivisions" and insert "subdivision" and after "(a)" insert "paragraph 3 of subdivision (b), and subdivisions"
Page 42,	Line 29,	After "2015" insert ","
Page 42,	Line 29,	Before "subdivision" strike out "and"
Page 42,	Line 30,	After "2016," insert "and paragraph 3 of subdivision (b) as added by section 2 of part VV of chapter 60 of the laws of 2016,"

Page 42,	Line 31,	After "the" insert "[" and after "urban" insert "]" <u>New York</u> "
Page 42,	Between lines 51 and 52,	Insert "(3) For programs four [and], <u>five, six, seven, eight, nine and ten,</u> the tax credit under each program shall be allocated as follows: (i) thirty million dollars of tax credit for qualified employees; and (ii) twenty million dollars of tax credit for individuals who meet all of the requirements for a qualified employee except for the residency requirement of subparagraph (ii) of paragraph two of this subdivision, which individuals shall be deemed to meet the residency requirements of subparagraph (ii) of paragraph two of this subdivision if they reside in New York state."
Page 43,	Line 27,	After "program five," insert " <u>on or</u> "
Page 43,	Line 29,	After " <u>program six,</u> " insert " <u>on or</u> "
Page 43,	Line 30,	After " <u>program seven,</u> " insert " <u>on or</u> "
Page 43,	Line 32,	After " <u>program eight,</u> " insert " <u>on or</u> "
Page 43,	Line 34,	After ", <u>and</u> " insert " <u>on or</u> "
Page 59,	Line 39,	After " <u>request or,</u> " strike out " <u>were</u> " and insert " <u>where</u> "
Page 60,	Line 26,	After " <u>fifty</u> " insert " <u>_</u> "
Page 60,	Line 27,	After " <u>fifty</u> " insert " <u>_</u> "
Page 90	Line 12,	After " <u>shisha</u> " insert " <u>,</u> "
Page 93	Between lines 39 and 40,	<p>Insert "Section 8-a. Paragraph (a) of subdivision 3 of section 1399-ee of the public health law, as amended by chapter 162 of the laws of 2002, is amended to read as follows:</p> <p>(a) Imposition of points. If the enforcement officer determines, after a hearing, that the retail dealer violated subdivision [one] <u>two</u> of section thirteen hundred ninety-nine-cc of this article with respect to a prohibited sale to a minor, he or she shall, in addition to imposing any other penalty required or permitted pursuant to this section, assign two points to the retail dealer's record where the individual who committed the violation did not hold a certificate of completion from a state certified tobacco sales training program and one point where the retail dealer demonstrates that</p>

		the person who committed the violation held a certificate of completion from a state certified tobacco sales training program."
Page 105,	Line 33,	Strike out "§ 1-c. Article 34 of the tax law is REPEALED."